

## GovOS, Inc. Launches Payment Solution to Enable Local Governments to Reduce Transaction Costs and Save Staff Time

Solution enables governments to conduct more business online by offering a simpler, integrated online payment option



AUSTIN, TX, USA, July 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- GovOS, Inc., <u>a</u>

<u>leading provider of cloud software for state and local government</u>, announced this week that it's enabling governments to conduct more business online by offering a simpler, integrated online payment option with GovOS Pay to reduce transaction costs, save staff time, and accept more payment types. GovOS is partnering with FIS Global to power secure transactions on behalf of government customers.

"We chose GovOS Pay because it will simplify our payment process and offer significant cost savings," said Jennifer Pruitt, Senior Director of Planning in Waxahachie, TX. "We are excited about implementing a more efficient and adaptable payment solution."

GovOS Pay is a unified payment solution that is built within the GovOS Cloud Platform. GovOS Pay accepts traditional and modern payment methods, offering GovOS customers seamless functionality, bank-level security, and a modern user experience, all while leveraging the combined buying power of GovOS customers to lower the cost for individual users.

"We are removing the need for our customers to identify, negotiate, and deploy third-party payment solutions, which charge a steep per transaction fee and also require significant staff resources every day to manually reconcile the payments," said Nagi Prabhu, Chief Product Officer for GovOS. "With GovOS Pay, we are launching a fully integrated payments solution for all customers that simplifies accounting processes and helps government staff focus on service," Prabhu added.

GovOS Pay will be available to users of the company's Tax & Compliance, Licensing & Registration, and Public Records suites. For more information, go to: <u>govos.com/products/govos-pay/</u>

About GovOS

GovOS is a leading provider of transaction and compliance software for state and local governments to streamline property, licensing, and tax interactions with businesses and citizens. Headquartered in Austin, Texas, GovOS serves more than 800 government agencies across the United States. With the company's secure suite of cloud-based solutions, governments can maximize revenue, increase compliance, reduce costs, and meet constituent demand for modern, self-service transaction and payment services. In 2024, GovOS was named to the GovTech 100 list by Government Technology for the second time.

For more information, visit GovOS.com

Marcy Swisher GovOS +1 970-880-0904 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/724708879

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.